McKenzie County Healthcare System Financial Assistance Sliding Scale Balance Reduction Program

2024 FEDERAL POVERITY GUIDELINES

BASED ON FAMILY SIZE
Number in household
Number in household
Number in household
Number in household
Number in household
Number in household
Number in household

Number in household

Add $5,380 for each additional person over 8

0N O U B WN P

15,060
20,440
25,820
31,200
36,580
41,960
47,340
52,720

100%

175%
26,355
35,770
45,185
54,600
64,015
73,430
82,845
92,260

90%
188%
28,313
38,427
48,542
58,656
68,770
78,885
88,999
99,114

80%
200%
30,120
40,880
51,640
62,400
73,160
83,920
94,680
105,440

70%
218%
32,831
44,559
56,288
68,016
79,744
91,473
103,201
114,930

https://aspe.hhs.gov/topics/poverty-economic-mobility/poverty-guidelines

Percentage of reduction based on income and assets

60%
230%
34,638
47,012
59,386
71,760
84,134
96,508
108,882
121,256

50% Percent of reduction
248% percentage over poverity guidelines
37,349
50,691
64,034
77,376
90,718
104,061
117,403
130,746



