McKenzie County Healthcare System Financial Assistance Sliding Scale Balance Reduction Program

Percentage of reduction based on income and assets

2024 FEDERAL POVERITY GUIDELINES			100%	90%	80%	70%	60%	50% Percent of reduction
BASED ON FAMILY SIZE			175%	188%	200%	218%	230%	248% percentage over poverity guidelines
Number in household	1	15,060	26,355	28,313	30,120	32,831	34,638	37,349
Number in household	2	20,440	35,770	38,427	40,880	44,559	47,012	50,691
Number in household	3	25,820	45,185	48,542	51,640	56,288	59,386	64,034
Number in household	4	31,200	54,600	58,656	62,400	68,016	71,760	77,376
Number in household	5	36,580	64,015	68,770	73,160	79,744	84,134	90,718
Number in household	6	41,960	73,430	78,885	83,920	91,473	96,508	104,061
Number in household	7	47,340	82,845	88,999	94,680	103,201	108,882	117,403
Number in household	8	52,720	92,260	99,114	105,440	114,930	121,256	130,746

Add \$5,380 for each additional person over 8

https://aspe.hhs.gov/topics/poverty-economic-mobility/poverty-guidelines